

Motion Mouvement

No./Nu.: 20-19(2)

Appointment of the Executive Director of Human Rights

WHEREAS Section 23.(1) of the *Human Rights Act* provides that the Commissioner, on

the recommendation of the Legislative Assembly, shall appoint an Executive Director of

Human Rights to carry out the responsibilities set out in the *Act*;

AND WHEREAS the Board of Management is tasked with recommending an individual

to the Legislative Assembly and the Legislative Assembly is prepared to make a

recommendation to the Commissioner;

NOW THEREFORE I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Sahtu, that the

Legislative Assembly recommends the appointment of Ms. Nicole MacNeil of

Yellowknife as Executive Director of Human Rights during good behaviour for a term of

four years as recommended by the Board of Management.

AND FURTHER that the Speaker be authorized to communicate the effective date of

appointment to the Commissioner.

Date of Notice: Date de l'avis :

October 28, 2020 28 octobre 2020

Moved by: Proposeé par : Ms. Cleveland Mme Cleveland

Date of Introduction: Date de presentation : 30 octobre 2020

October 30, 2020

Seconded by: Appuyée par : Ms. Chinna Mme Chinna

Disposition: Disposition: **CARRIED ADOPTÉE**

October 30, 2020 Carried: 30 octobre 2020 Adoptée :

Ruled Out of Order: Déclarée irrecevable :